TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2024-2-5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD TO ENTER INTO A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF FLORENCE FOR CERTIFIED RECYCLING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, there exists a need for Certified Recycling Professional Services in the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1 et seq., the Township of Chesterfield is authorized to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with another municipality for provision of said services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Florence, with its principal address of 711 Broad Street, Florence, NJ 08518, is able to provide the aforementioned Certified Recycling Professional Services for the Township of Chesterfield; and

WHEREAS, the Shared Service Agreement is attached and made part of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Shared Service Agreement with the Township of Florence for Certified Recycling Professional Services.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~		~~~~~	~~~~~~
New Jersey do here	by certify the foregownship Committee a	oing Resolution to be a tr	in the County of Burlington and State or rue and accurate copy of the Resolution ng held on February 8, 2024 at which
		_	Caryn M Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk